UCPD Berkeley - Preliminary RIPA report data

May 2024
Total Percent of all persons Percent of category
Number of stop events 99
Number of persons stopped 109 100.00%
K-12 Students stopped at K-12 schools 0 0.0%

Affiliation with UC Berkeley

Student 16 14.68%
Staff 2 1.83%
Faculty / academic employee 4 3.67%
Unaffiliated 70 64.22%
Unknown 17 15.60%

What is their current city of residence?

City of Berkeley 35 32.11%
Other city in Alameda County 26 23.85%
Other city in SF Bay Area 20 18.35%
Other city in California 8 7.34%
Other city outside of California 0 0.00%
Unknown 20 18.35%

Stop made during a response to a call for service?

Yes 48 44.04%
No 61 55.96%
Average length of stop (minutes) 16.7

Length of stop by range

10 minutes or less 60 55.05%
11-20 minutes 33 30.28%
21-30 minutes 6 5.50%
31-45 minutes 3 2.75%
46-60 minutes 2 1.83%
61-90 minutes 3 2.75%
Over 90 minutes 2 1.83%

Average perceived age of person stopped
(vears) 33.1
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Perceived age of person stopped by range
Under age 18

18 - 25 years

26 - 35 years

36 - 45 years

46 - 55 years

56 - 65 years

Over age 65

Perceived gender of persons stopped
Cisgender Male/Boy

Cisgender Female/Girl

Trans man/boy

Trans woman/girl

Nonbinary Person*
*Note: may be selected in addition to another gender category

Perceived as LGB+

Perceived race / ethnicity of persons stopped**
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latinx

Middle Eastern or South Asian

Native American

Pacific Islander

White

Total count - perceived race/ethnicity:

When was race / ethnicity perceived?
Before the stop

While initiating the stop

Only after the stop was established

Perceived as having limited English fluency

Perceived as having a disability**

Deafness or difficulty hearing
Speech impairment or limited use of
language

Total

34
26
20
15

89
18

11
21
29
15

38
115

10
25
74

Percent of all persons Percent of category

8.26%
31.19%
23.85%
18.35%
13.76%

1.83%

2.75%

81.65%
16.51%
0.92%
0.00%
0.00%

0.92%

10.09%
19.27%
26.61%
13.76%

0.00%

0.92%
34.86%

9.57%
18.26%
25.22%
13.04%

0.00%

0.87%
33.04%

100.00%

9.17%
22.94%
67.89%

1.83%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Blind or limited vision

Mental health condition
Intellectual / developmental disability, incl.
dementia

Other disability

Total count - perceived disabilities:

Primary reason for stop

Traffic violation

Reasonable suspicion person engaged in
criminal act

Known to be on parole/probation
/PRCS/supervision

Knowledge of outstanding arrest warrant /
wanted

Investigation to determine if the person was
truant

Consensual Encounter resulting in a search

Probable Cause to Arrest or Search
Probable Cause to take into Custody Under
W&I 5150

Type of traffic violation
Moving
Equipment

Non-moving

Total count - type of traffic violation:

Type of reasonable suspicion**
Officer witnessed commission of a crime

Matched suspect description
Witness or victim identification of suspect at
scene

Carrying suspicious object
Actions indicative of casing a victim or
location

Suspected of acting as a lookout

Actions indicative of drug transaction
Actions indicative of engaging in violent
crime

Matched description of suspect's vehicle

Other reasonable suspicion of a crime

Total
0

2
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54

46

44

=

54

19

17

10

Percent of all persons Percent of category

0.00% 0.00%

1.83% 66.67%

0.92% 33.33%

0.00% 0.00%

| 100.00%
49.54%
42.20%
0.92%
1.83%
0.00%
1.83%
0.92%
2.75%

40.37% 81.48%
8.26% 16.67%
0.92% 1.85%

100.00%
8.26% 15.79%
17.43%| 33.33%|

15.60% 29.82%
0.00%| 0.00%|
0.92% 1.75%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
9.17% 17.54%
0.92% 1.75%
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Total count - type of reasonable suspicion:

Actions taken**

Person removed from vehicle by order
Person removed from vehicle by physical
contact

Field sobriety test conducted
Vehicle impounded

Curbside detention

Handcuffed or flex cuffed

Patrol car detention

Firearm pointed at person

Firearm discharged or used
Electronic control device used
Impact projectile discharged or used
Baton or other impact weapon used
Chemical spray used

Asked for consent to search person
Search of person was conducted
Asked for consent to search property
Search of property was conducted
Property was seized

Other physical or vehicle contact

Asked whether the person is on parole,
probation, or some other form of mandatory
supervision

Asked for Identification of stopped person's
passenger

Terry v. Ohio frisk/pat search

Firearm Unholstered

Ran name of stopped person's passenger
Removed from vehicle by order

Person photographed

Total count - actions taken:

Stops with no action taken

Total
57
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Percent of all persons Percent of category

| 100.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
2.75% 3.80%
0.00% 0.00%
7.34% 10.13%
14.68% 20.25%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
4.59% 6.33%
12.84% 17.72%
3.67% 5.06%
7.34% 10.13%
4.59% 6.33%
0.00% 0.00%
0.92% 1.27%
1.83% 2.53%
2.75% 3.80%
0.00% 0.00%
0.92% 1.27%
2.75% 3.80%
5.50% 7.59%
| 100.00%
63.30%
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Basis for the search**
Consent given
Officer safety / safety of others

Search warrant
Condition of
parole/probation/PRCS/supervision

Suspected weapons

Visible contraband

Odor of contraband

Canine detection

Evidence of crime

Incident to arrest

Exigent circumstances / emergency

Vehicle inventory

Total count - basis for the search:

Basis for property seizure**
Safekeeping as allowed by law/statute
Contraband

Evidence

Impound of vehicle

Abandoned property

Total count - basis for property seizure:

Type of property seized**
Firearm(s)

Drugs / narcotics

Ammunition

Drug paraphernalia

Weapons other than a firearm
Alcohol

Suspected stolen property
Cell phone(s) or electronic device(s)
Money

Vehicle

Other contraband or evidence

Total count - type of property seized:

Total
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Percent of all persons Percent of category

5.50% 33.33%
1.83% 11.11%
0.00% 0.00%
0.92% 5.56%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
7.34% 44.44%
0.00% 0.00%
0.92% 5.56%
100.00%

3.67% 57.14%
0.92% 14.29%
1.83% 28.57%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
100.00%

0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
1.83% 25.00%
1.83% 25.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.92% 12.50%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
2.75% 37.50%
| 100.00%
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Type of contraband or evidence
discovered**

Firearm(s)

Drugs / narcotics

Ammunition

Drug paraphernalia

Weapons other than a firearm
Alcohol

Suspected stolen property

Cell phone(s) or electronic device(s)
Money

Other contraband or evidence
Total count - type of contraband/evidence
discovered:

Result of the stop**
Warning

Citation for infraction
In-field cite and release

Custodial arrest without warrant

Custodial arrest pursuant to outstanding
warrant

Contacted parent/guardian/responsible for
minor

Field interview card completed
Noncriminal transport or caretaking transport

Psychiatric hold
Contacted US Department of Homeland
Security

Total count - result of the stop:

Stops with no results

Were they the subject of a private person's arrest?

Yes
No

Total
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**Note: multiple options may be selected for each person stopped

Percent of all persons Percent of category

0.92% 7.69%
0.92% 7.69%
0.92% 7.69%
3.67% 30.77%
1.83% 15.38%
0.00% 0.00%
1.83% 15.38%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
1.83% 15.38%
100.00%
66.97% 62.93%
13.76% 12.93%
4.59% 4.31%
7.30% 6.90%
4.59% 4.31%
0.00% 0.00%
6.42%| 6.03%|
0.92% 0.86%
1.83%| 1.72%|
0.00% 0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

3.67%

96.33%



