May 2024	Total	Percent of all persons	Percent of category
Number of stop events	99		
Number of persons stopped	109	100.00%	
K-12 Students stopped at K-12 schools	0	0.0%	
Affiliation with UC Berkeley			
Student	16	14.68%	
Staff	2	1.83%	
Faculty / academic employee	4	3.67%	
Unaffiliated	70	64.22%	
Unknown	17	15.60%	
What is their current city of residence?			
City of Berkeley	35	32.11%	
Other city in Alameda County	26	23.85%	
Other city in SF Bay Area	20	18.35%	
Other city in California	8	7.34%	
Other city outside of California	0	0.00%	
Unknown	20	18.35%	
Stop made during a response to a call for service?			
Yes	48	44.04%	
No	61	55.96%	
Average length of stop (minutes)	16.7		
Length of stop by range			
10 minutes or less	60	55.05%	
11-20 minutes	33	30.28%	
21-30 minutes	6	5.50%	
31-45 minutes	3	2.75%	
46-60 minutes	2	1.83%	
61-90 minutes	3	2.75%	
Over 90 minutes	2	1.83%	
Average perceived age of person stopped			
(years)	33.1		

May 2024	Total	Dereant of all persons	Dercent of actorion
Perceived age of person stopped by range	Total	Percent of all persons	Percent of category
Under age 18	9	8.26%	
18 - 25 years	34	31.19%	
26 - 35 years	26	23.85%	
36 - 45 years	20	18.35%	
46 - 55 years	15	13.76%	
56 - 65 years	2	1.83%	
Over age 65	3	2.75%	
Perceived gender of persons stopped			
Cisgender Male/Boy	89	81.65%	
Cisgender Female/Girl	18	16.51%	
Trans man/boy	1	0.92%	
Trans woman/girl	0	0.00%	
Nonbinary Person*	0	0.00%	
*Note: may be selected in addition to another g	ender category		
Perceived as LGB+	1	0.92%	
Perceived race / ethnicity of persons stopped*	*		
Asian	11	10.09%	9.57%
Black/African American	21	19.27%	18.26%
Hispanic/Latinx	29	26.61%	25.22%
Middle Eastern or South Asian	15	13.76%	13.04%
Native American	0	0.00%	0.00%
Pacific Islander	1	0.92%	0.87%
White	38	34.86%	33.04%
Total count - perceived race/ethnicity:	115		100.00%
When was race / ethnicity perceived?			
Before the stop	10	9.17%	
While initiating the stop	25	22.94%	
Only after the stop was established	74	67.89%	
Perceived as having limited English fluency	2	1.83%	
Perceived as having a disability**			
Deafness or difficulty hearing	0	0.00%	0.00%
Speech impairment or limited use of language	0	0.00%	0.00%

Way 2024	Total	Percent of all persons	Percent of category
Blind or limited vision	0	0.00%	0.00%
Mental health condition Intellectual / developmental disability, incl.	2	1.83%	66.67%
dementia	1	0.92%	33.33%
Other disability	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total count - perceived disabilities:	3		100.00%
Primary reason for stop			
Traffic violation Reasonable suspicion person engaged in	54	49.54%	
criminal act	46	42.20%	
Known to be on parole/probation /PRCS/supervision	1	0.92%	
Knowledge of outstanding arrest warrant / wanted	2	1.83%	
Investigation to determine if the person was	_		
truant	0	0.00%	
Consensual Encounter resulting in a search	2	1.83%	
Probable Cause to Arrest or Search Probable Cause to take into Custody Under	1	0.92%	
W&I 5150	3	2.75%	
Type of traffic violation			
Moving	44	40.37%	81.48%
Equipment	9	8.26%	16.67%
Non-moving	1	0.92%	1.85%
Total count - type of traffic violation:	54		100.00%
Type of reasonable suspicion**			
Officer witnessed commission of a crime	9	8.26%	15.79%
Matched suspect description Witness or victim identification of suspect at	19	17.43%	33.33%
scene	17	15.60%	29.82%
Carrying suspicious object Actions indicative of casing a victim or	0	0.00%	0.00%
location	1	0.92%	1.75%
Suspected of acting as a lookout	0	0.00%	0.00%
Actions indicative of drug transaction Actions indicative of engaging in violent	0	0.00%	
crime	0	0.00%	i
Matched description of suspect's vehicle	10	9.17%	17.54%
Other reasonable suspicion of a crime	1	0.92%	1.75%

Way 2021	Total	Percent of all persons	Percent of category
Total count - type of reasonable suspicion:	57		100.00%
Actions taken**			
	0	0.00%	0.00%
Person removed from vehicle by order Person removed from vehicle by physical	J	0.0070	0.0070
contact	0	0.00%	0.00%
Field sobriety test conducted	3	2.75%	3.80%
Vehicle impounded	0	0.00%	0.00%
Curbside detention	8	7.34%	10.13%
Handcuffed or flex cuffed	16	14.68%	20.25%
Patrol car detention	0	0.00%	0.00%
Firearm pointed at person	0	0.00%	0.00%
Firearm discharged or used	0	0.00%	0.00%
Electronic control device used	0	0.00%	0.00%
Impact projectile discharged or used	0	0.00%	0.00%
Baton or other impact weapon used	0	0.00%	0.00%
Chemical spray used	0	0.00%	0.00%
Asked for consent to search person	5	4.59%	6.33%
Search of person was conducted	14	12.84%	17.72%
Asked for consent to search property	4	3.67%	5.06%
Search of property was conducted	8	7.34%	10.13%
Property was seized	5	4.59%	6.33%
Other physical or vehicle contact	0	0.00%	0.00%
Asked whether the person is on parole,			
probation, or some other form of mandatory supervision	1	0.92%	1.27%
Asked for Identification of stopped person's	_		
passenger	2	1.83%	1
Terry v. Ohio frisk/pat search	3	2.75%	
Firearm Unholstered	0	0.00%	
Ran name of stopped person's passenger	1	0.92%	1
Removed from vehicle by order	3	2.75%	
Person photographed	6	5.50%	
Total count - actions taken:	79		100.00%
Stops with no action taken	69	63.30%	

Way 2024	Total	Percent of all persons	Percent of category
Basis for the search**			
Consent given	6	5.50%	33.33%
Officer safety / safety of others	2	1.83%	11.11%
Search warrant	0	0.00%	0.00%
Condition of parole/probation/PRCS/supervision	1	0.92%	5.56%
Suspected weapons	0	0.00%	;
Visible contraband	0	0.00%	<del>}</del>
Odor of contraband	0	0.00%	i
Canine detection	0	0.00%	i
Evidence of crime	0	0.00%	;
Incident to arrest	8	7.34%	44.44%
Exigent circumstances / emergency	0	0.00%	0.00%
Vehicle inventory	1	0.92%	5.56%
Total count - basis for the search:	18		100.00%
ŕ			
Basis for property seizure**			
Safekeeping as allowed by law/statute	4	3.67%	;
Contraband	1	0.92%	<del>}</del>
Evidence	2	1.83%	28.57%
Impound of vehicle	0	0.00%	0.00%
Abandoned property	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total count - basis for property seizure:	7		100.00%
Type of property seized**			
Firearm(s)	0	0.00%	0.00%
Drugs / narcotics	0	0.00%	0.00%
Ammunition	0	0.00%	0.00%
Drug paraphernalia	2	1.83%	25.00%
Weapons other than a firearm	2	1.83%	25.00%
Alcohol	0	0.00%	0.00%
Suspected stolen property	1	0.92%	12.50%
Cell phone(s) or electronic device(s)	0	0.00%	0.00%
Money	0	0.00%	0.00%
Vehicle	0	0.00%	0.00%
Other contraband or evidence	3	2.75%	37.50%
Total count - type of property seized:	8		100.00%

May 2024

		•	3 ,
Type of contraband or evidence discovered**			
Firearm(s)	1	0.92%	7.69%
Drugs / narcotics	1	0.92%	7.69%
Ammunition	1	0.92%	7.69%
Drug paraphernalia	4	3.67%	30.77%
Weapons other than a firearm	2	1.83%	15.38%
Alcohol	0	0.00%	0.00%
Suspected stolen property	2	1.83%	15.38%
Cell phone(s) or electronic device(s)	0	0.00%	0.00%
Money	0	0.00%	0.00%
Other contraband or evidence	2	1.83%	15.38%
Total count - type of contraband/evidence discovered:	13		100.00%
Result of the stop**			
Warning	73	66.97%	62.93%
Citation for infraction	15	13.76%	12.93%
In-field cite and release	5	4.59%	4.31%
Custodial arrest without warrant	8	7.34%	6.90%
Custodial arrest pursuant to outstanding	5	4.59%	4.31%
warrant Contacted parent/guardian/responsible for	3	4.35%	4.51/0
minor	0	0.00%	0.00%
Field interview card completed	7	6.42%	6.03%
Noncriminal transport or caretaking transport	1	0.92%	0.86%
Psychiatric hold	2	1.83%	1.72%
Contacted US Department of Homeland Security	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total count - result of the stop:	116		100.00%
Stops with no results		0.00%	
Were they the subject of a private person's arre	est?		
Yes	4	3.67%	
No	105	96.33%	

Total Percent of all persons Percent of category

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: multiple options may be selected for each person stopped